

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM (M) No. 21/2025
CM No. 261/2025**

Amarjeet Singh RainaAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Advocate

Vs

Satbir Kaur Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Parveen Kapahi, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

25.02.2025

1. Mr. Parveen Kapahi, learned counsel for the respondent is directed to file response by the next date of hearing.
2. List on 10.03.2025.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu:
25.02.2025
Suraj**