

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM(M) No. 21/2025  
CM No. 261/2025  
CAV No. 2342/2024

Amarjeet Singh Raina

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal Choudhary, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

V/s

Satbir Kaur

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Uma Kapahi, Advocate vice  
Mr. Parveen Kapahi, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**10.03.2025**

Interim order dated 20.01.2025, passed by this Court came to be assailed by the respondent, by invoking Letters Patent of this Court and Hon'ble Division Bench vide order dated 24.02.2025 disposed of the LPA by providing that respondent shall file response to the present petition and matter shall be reconsidered by the Single Judge in the light of pleadings of the parties.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file objections.

List on **02.04.2025**.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
10.03.2025  
Meenakshi