

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No.21/2025

Amarjeet Singh Raina

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abid Khan, Advocate.

V/s

Satvir Kour

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Uma Kapahi, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
09.02.2026

Pleadings are stated to be complete.

List for consideration on 08.04.2026.

**(M A Chowdhary)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
09.02.2026  
*Surinder*